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This report provided free of charge by:

Carbine Motorcars Direct LLC
3113 Tchoupitoulas St, New Orleans, LA 70115

(504) 733-1377

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2002 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320
4MATIC
VIN: WDBJH82J12X072853
WAGON 4 DR
3.2L V6 F SOHC 18V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Carbine Motorcars Direct LLC

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/2/22 at 9:17:28 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

View Certificate

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

9 Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Louisiana

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1

Year purchased 2002

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 13 yrs. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading ---

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=DCS_0&vin=WDBJH82J12X072853&source=BUP
https://www.carbinemotorcarsdirect.com/
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=DCS_0&vin=WDBJH82J12X072853&source=BUP
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
Inconsistent mileage indicated.

Mileage Inconsistency

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 01/15/2021.

Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2002

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/26/2002
 

13
  Texas
Inspection Station
Houston, TX

Passed emissions inspection

06/15/2002
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

04/01/2003
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title #10130937424093703

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

06/01/2003
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title #10130937424093703

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

04/01/2004
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title #10130937424093703

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

06/01/2004
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title #10130937424093703

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

08/06/2004
 

4,431
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

08/06/2004
 

Skyland Automotive
Asheville, NC
828-667-5213
skylandautomotive.com

 4.5 / 5.0

96 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

06/01/2005
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=X_3WApsHrlhbn61IDGAr52Wv80FSKfPZ4tpHhECFcw8Zbjwb4eZ2wVjpkwtaqM-XcmN-pjPvpHYCnrUDVSSlsPkx_2YpDHTuRyiVQcJ7RZi-hM0c5aeai4b4wal1yEOjAjxykeh7Tv_nuBdHNB2eY7jYJSIGwT8YYCZvOjKcH4cCUnpotiP5VL-WfaMoU3OZ-1mwJajx4hHlHIXrDf08ynU49sgeFgeQx_8FKksamV9phfijqNrtgIVQELrtjoFi4gDCNcjKAELawyZhrgB0v5EHTWCenVUHQvV7PYv1IoeByFno4IpA6t_D0UXPySbr9Ol7K1VIiWFNsDTrihUhb0tXu0vZdKzkNRO4YtudubfFA9l6M-iia-UJONYZ-0Uc5d23QCPj3-oVc7JelZhfyRnOV9G0MV8GVtfPrVzXYu2qSceEvJX27R56ZLDfLF9cAKvaijwjYm-vu6IL8A8bTY3muZB3ZsURAUIAXg__QCSTf2bSJFJRG9ZSUP62AsQdgUwn1FZN3US47L4-TXtBG4KnbpWmbc1cbx6w_53SXIBZXvggSXx8pvoQ1851HDto9Xi0wjsQ8dshlsPo9kW6yS763foet0gkR-XuMwzREs-CdD5fQSTAOFSHlRaOx3q1qF6hXrzd5CtJHQv0Kxs7FRoW7f2rsPIG
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Title #10130937424093703

06/01/2006
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title #10130937424093703

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

08/06/2007
 

56,800
  North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnsville, NC
Title #772920072184085

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
- Passed safety inspection

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here conflicts with
this vehicle's odometer history. Ask a
mechanic or the seller to confirm the
actual mileage - this entry may just be a
clerical error.

08/22/2008
 

Skyland Automotive
Asheville, NC
828-667-5213
skylandautomotive.com

 4.5 / 5.0

96 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

03/29/2010
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnsville, NC
Title #772920072184085

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
- Passed safety inspection

04/08/2011
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnsville, NC
Title #772920072184085

Registration issued or renewed

02/15/2012
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

03/23/2012
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnsville, NC
Title #772920072184085

Registration issued or renewed

03/04/2013
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnsville, NC
Title #772920072184085

Registration issued or renewed

03/10/2014
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnsville, NC
Title #772920072184085

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

03/16/2015
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnsville, NC
Title #772920072184085

Registration issued or renewed

07/27/2015
 

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/25/2015
 

10,948
  Skyland Automotive
Asheville, NC
828-667-5213
skylandautomotive.com

 4.5 / 5.0

96 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

10/29/2015
 

11,101
  Mercedes-Benz of Birmingham
Hoover, AL
205-403-5179
mbbhm.com

 4.8 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced
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154 Verified Reviews

03/07/2016
 

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL
Title #51585798

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Black

03/06/2017
 

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

03/07/2018
 

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

04/06/2018
 

18,883
  Mercedes-Benz of Birmingham
Hoover, AL
205-403-5179
mbbhm.com

 4.8 / 5.0

154 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Brakes checked
- Tires rotated

12/19/2018
 

22,960
  Mercedes-Benz of Birmingham
Hoover, AL
205-403-5179
mbbhm.com

 4.8 / 5.0

154 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake light switch replaced
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Tail light bulb(s) replaced

03/07/2019
 

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Birmingham, AL

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

06/08/2019
 

24,905
  Mercedes-Benz of Birmingham
Hoover, AL
205-403-5179
mbbhm.com

 4.8 / 5.0

154 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Shock absorber(s) replaced
- Fuel filler cap replaced
- Window regulator(s) replaced
- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

01/15/2021
 

Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
- Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another

motor vehicle
- Damage to front
- Airbags did not deploy

 169 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 169 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 169 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 169 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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Minor damage is usually cosmetic,
including dents or scratches to the
vehicle body.

10/27/2021
 

Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Orleans, LA

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

03/04/2022
 

38,572
  Uptown Imports
New Orleans, LA
504-891-5068
uptownimportsinc.com

 5.0 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/02/2022
 

Research Note Research requested by a
- CARFAX Report purchaser.
- CARFAX may update the Report based on research

results.

05/02/2022
 

CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance
Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule,
service history and recall alerts at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR

http://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
http://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
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Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.



Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the U.S.
were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/2/22 at
9:17:28 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback or a clerical
error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your dealer or a qualified
mechanic.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

5/2/22 9:17:28 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
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